

1

TOWN OF GEDDES

Comptroller's Office

1000 Woods Road Solway New York 13209 Tel: (315) 468-3600 Fax: (315) 708-0849

BUDGET TRANSFERS 2014/ MAY

	Acct. Number	Account Description	Amount
TO:	A.1220.0401	Office Supplies	\$ 500.00
FROM:	A.1910.0400	Unallocated Insurance	\$ 500.00

EXPLANATION: To fund Office Supplies purchases for Town Supervisor.

BUDGET TRANSFERS 2014

	Acct. Number	Account Description	Amount
TO:	A.1950.0400	Taxes on Town Property	\$ 52.65
FROM:	A.1910.0400	Unallocated Insurance	\$ 52.65

EXPLANATION: To fund the increased County Taxes on Town Properties.

#6

BID TABULATION RESULTS

Parsons Drive Infiltration System

Project # B304

Bid Date: May 6, 2014



LaFleur Constructors, Inc.

D.E. Tarolli, Inc.

Peter Holmes Contracting

Item No.	Description	LaFleur Constructors, Inc.			D.E. Tarolli, Inc.			Peter Holmes Contracting		
		Unit	Quantity	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
020.0	Site Preparation and Clean-Up	L.S.	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	
040.0	Test Hole Exploration	Ea.	5	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	
101.0	Trenching - All Depths	L.F.	2,253	\$65,337.00	\$65,337.00	\$22.00	\$49,566.00	\$13.83	\$31,158.99	
102.0	Excavation Below Sub-Grade	C.Y.	130	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$6.00	\$780.00	\$20.50	\$2,665.00	
104.1	Granular Bedding and Special Backfill - No. 2 Stone	C.Y.	900	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$27.00	\$24,300.00	
104.2	Granular Bedding and Special Backfill - Sand	C.Y.	165	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00	\$20.00	\$3,300.00	\$60.00	\$9,900.00	
120.1	Lawn Restoration - Topsoil & Seed	S.Y.	1,800	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$8.00	\$14,400.00	\$27.20	\$48,960.00	
120.2	Lawn Restoration - S1 Planting Soil and Sod	S.Y.	570	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$20.00	\$11,400.00	\$27.20	\$15,504.00	
150.0	Earthwork	C.Y.	300	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$58.00	\$17,400.00	\$27.20	\$8,160.00	
322.03	10" Perforated SICPP Storm Sewer Pipe w/Fabric	L.F.	140	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$26.00	\$3,640.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	
322.04	12" Perforated SICPP Storm Sewer Pipe w/Fabric	L.F.	2,120	\$33,920.00	\$33,920.00	\$18.00	\$38,160.00	\$15.00	\$31,800.00	
350.01	2.5' I.D. Drainage Inlet	L.F.	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	
350.02	4' I.D. Drainage Inlet	L.F.	57	\$325.00	\$18,525.00	\$464.00	\$26,448.00	\$320.00	\$18,240.00	
350.03	5' I.D. Drainage Inlet	L.F.	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,029.00	\$7,203.00	\$360.00	\$2,520.00	
352.01	Adjustment or Repair of Storm Manholes and Drainage Inlets	Ea.	3	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	
353.01	Frames and Grates - EJC0 5050 or Equal	Ea.	1	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$879.00	\$879.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
353.02	Frames and Grates - Beehive	Ea.	4	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$376.00	\$1,504.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	
354.04	Frames and Grates - NYSDOT Rectangular #9	Ea.	5	\$480.00	\$2,400.00	\$364.00	\$1,820.00	\$825.00	\$4,125.00	
361.01	Connecting to Existing Drainage Inlet	Ea.	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,765.00	\$7,060.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	
361.03	Connecting new 2.5' DI to Existing 12" Storm Drain Inlet	Ea.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,957.00	\$2,957.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
363.01	12" x 10" Reducing Wye	Ea.	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	
363.02	12" Wye	Ea.	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	
364.03	12" 22.5 Degree Bend	Ea.	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	
364.04	10" 45 Degree Bend	Ea.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$49.00	\$49.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
364.05	12" 45 Degree Bend	Ea.	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$66.00	\$198.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	
364.06	10" 90 Degree Bend	Ea.	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	
462.01	Water Main Relocation - Complete	Ea.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,728.00	\$5,728.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
539.01	Driveway Repair - Asphalt (2" Binder, 1" Top)	S.Y.	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$46.62	\$1,864.80	
539.02	Driveway Repair - Type 4 Sub-base (9")	S.Y.	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	
539.03	Road Repair - Asphalt (3" Binder, 1-1/2" Top)	S.Y.	150	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$49.50	\$7,425.00	
539.04	Road Repair - Type 4 Sub-base (12")	S.Y.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	
554.01	Granite Curb	L.F.	780	\$38.00	\$29,640.00	\$40.00	\$31,200.00	\$36.00	\$28,080.00	
558.01	Curb Inlet Aprons	Ea.	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$358.00	\$2,864.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	
566.01	Pavers	S.F.	100	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	
	Total Base Bid Price				\$258,417.00		\$297,976.00		\$350,582.79	

* In the bid from Peter Holmes Contracting, the Item Total for 554.01 - Granite Curb was listed as \$26,080, and the overall total listed as \$348,582.79

#10

Agreement for the Expenditure of Highway Moneys

AGREEMENT between the Town Superintendent of the Town of Geddes,
Onondaga County, New York, and the undersigned members of the Town Board.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 284 of the Highway Law, we agree that moneys levied and collected in the Town for the repair and improvement of highways, and received from the State for State Aid for the repair and improvement of highways, shall be expended as follows:

1. GENERAL REPAIRS. The sum of \$ 46,000 shall be set aside to be expended for primary work and general repairs upon _____ miles of town highways, including sluices, culverts and bridges having a span of less than five feet and boardwalks or renewals thereof.

2. PERMANENT IMPROVEMENTS. The following sums shall be set aside to be expended for the permanent improvement of Town highways:

(a) On the road commencing at CSX Crossing and leading to Dwight Park Dr., a distance of 0.11 miles, there shall be expended not over the sum of \$ 87,000.

Type	<u>Asphalt</u>
Width of traveled surface	<u>26'</u>
Thickness	<u>6-1/2"</u>
Subbase	_____

Van Vleck Road - mill existing asphalt, replace with 3" base, 2" binder, 1-1/2" top, add curbing on radius

(b) On the road commencing at West Genesee St and leading to Granger Road, a distance of 0.15 miles, there shall be expended not over the sum of \$ 40,000.

Type	<u>Asphalt</u>
Width of traveled surface	<u>26'</u>
Thickness	<u>4"</u>
Subbase	_____

Maple Road - mill existing asphalt, replace with 3" cold mix asphalt and place 1" of top

Agreement for the Expenditure of Highway Moneys

2. PERMANENT IMPROVEMENTS. The following sums shall be set aside to be expended for the permanent improvement of Town highways:

(c) On the road commencing at Horseshoe and leading to West Genesee, a distance of 0.06 miles, there shall be expended not over the sum of \$ 15,000.

Type	<u>Asphalt</u>
Width of traveled surface	<u>28'</u>
Thickness	<u>1"</u>
Subbase	<u>Westlind Road - mill surface place 1" top.</u>

(d) On the road commencing at _____ and leading to _____, a distance of _____ miles, there shall be expended not over the sum of \$ _____.

Type	_____
Width of traveled surface	_____
Thickness	_____
Subbase	_____

Executed in duplicate this _____ day of _____, 2_____

Supervisor

Councilman

Councilman

Councilman

Councilman

Councilman

County Superintendent of Highways

Town Superintendent of Highways

Note: This agreement should be signed in duplicate by a majority of the members of the Town Board and by the Town Superintendent. Both copies must be approved by the County Superintendent. One copy must be filed in the Town Clerk's office and one in the County Superintendent's office. COPIES DO NOT HAVE TO BE FILED IN ALBANY.